Evaluation GESIS Workshop - Einfithrung in das Open Journal Management
2014

Question 1: How true do you think are the following statements?
(1=Not true at all; 2=Rather not true; 3=Neither/Nor; 4=Rather true 5=Completely true; (.)=Missing
Values)

a) The content of the course was well-structured

Content
well-structured Freq. Percent Cum.
Rather not true 1 6.67 6.67
Neither/Nor 3 20.00 26.67
Rather true 6 40.00 66.67
Completely true 5 33.33 100.00
Total 15 100.00

b) A link between theory and practice was made

Link between
theory and
practice Freq. Percent Cum.
Neither/Nor 2 13.33 13.33
Rather true 5 33.33 46.67
Completely true 8 53.33 100.00
Total 15 100.00

¢) The course materials were very useful

Materials

useful Freq. Percent Cum.
Not true at all 1 6.67 6.67
Rather not true 1 6.67 13.33
Neither/Nor 2 13.33 26.67
Rather true 4 26.67 53.33
Completely true 5 33.33 86.67
. 2 13.33 100.00

Total 15 100.00

d) There was enough opportunity for discussion

Enough

opportunity for
discussion Freq. Percent Cum.
Not true at all 3 20.00 20.00
Rather untrue 1 6.67 26.67
Neither/Nor 1 6.67 33.33
Rather true 3 20.00 53.33
Completely true 7 46.67 100.00

Total 15 100.00




e) There was enough time for practical exercises

Time for

practical
exercises Freq. Percent Cum.
Rather not true 1 6.67 6.67
Neither/Nor 4 26.67 33.33
Rather true 6 40.00 73.33
Completely true 3 20.00 93.33
. 1 6.67 100.00

Total 15 100.00

f) The practical exercises have enabled me to apply the treated procedures and methods myself

Apply
procedures and
methods myself Freq. Percent Cum.
Neither/Nor 9 60.00 60.00
Rather true 3 20.00 80.00
Completely true 3 20.00 100.00
Total 15 100.00

g) The instructor is technically and scientifically competent

Instructor
scientifically
competent Freq. Percent Cum.
Rather true 3 20.00 20.00
Completely true 12 80.00 100.00
Total 15 100.00
h) The instructor is didactically competent
Instructor
didactically
competent Freq. Percent Cum.
Neither/Nor 4 26.67 26.67
Rather true 5 33.33 60.00
Completely true 6 40.00 100.00
Total 15 100.00
i) My previous knowledge was sufficient
Previous
knowledge
sufficient Freq. Percent Cum.
Not true at all 1 6.67 6.67
Rather untrue 2 13.33 20.00
Neither/Nor 3 20.00 40.00
Rather true 3 20.00 60.00
Completely true 5 33.33 93.33
. 1 6.67 100.00
Total 15 100.00




j) I have understood the course content

Understood
course content Freq. Percent Cum.
Rather not true 1 6.67 6.67
Neither/Nor 5 33.33 40.00
Rather true 4 26.67 66.67
Completely true 5 33.33 100.00
Total 15 100.00

Summary statistics of the above listed questions (1.a-1.j)

variable N mean sd
structured_con_t 15.00 4.00 0.93
theory_practice 15.00 4.40 0.74
materials 13.00 3.85 1.28
discussion 15.00 3.67 1.63
exercises 14.00 3.79 0.89
apply_myself 15.00 3.60 0.83
scientific_com_e 15.00 4.80 0.41
didactic_compe_e 15.00 4.13 0.83
prev_knowledge 14.00 3.64 1.34
understood_con_t 15.00 3.87 0.99

Question 2: How do you rate the amount of material covered? Was it...
(1=too little; 2=rather little; 3=about right; 4=rather a lot; 5=too much; (.)=missing values)

Amount of
material
covered Freq. Percent Cum.
Rather little 3 20.00 20.00
About right 8 53.33 73.33
Rather a lot 4 26.67 100.00
Total 15 100.00

Question 3: How do you rate the level of difficulty of the course? Was it...
(1=too easy; 2=rather easy; 3=about right; 4=rather difficult; 5=too difficult; (.)=missing values)

Level of
difficulty Freq. Percent Cum.
Rather easy 3 20.00 20.00
About right 10 66.67 86.67
Rather difficult 2 13.33 100.00
Total 15 100.00

Question 4: How do you rate the duration of the course? Was it...
(1=too short; 2=rather short; 3=about right; 4=rather long; 5=too long; (.)=missing values)

Duration of
the Course Freq. Percent Cum.
Rather short 2 13.33 13.33
About right 13 86.67 100.00
Total 15 100.00




Question 5: How satisfied are you with this course overall
(1=very dissatisfied; 2=dissatisfied; 3=neither/nor; 4=satisfied; 5=very satisfied; (.)=missing values)

Satisfaction
overall Freq. Percent Cum.
Neither/Nor 2 13.33 13.33
Satisfied 5 33.33 46.67
Very satisfied 8 53.33 100.00
Total 15 100.00

Summary statistics of the above listed questions (2.-5.)

variable N mean sd
amount_of_mate_1 15.00 3.07 0.70
difficulty 15.00 2.93 0.59
duration 15.00 2.87 0.35
satisfaction 15.00 4.40 0.74

Question 6: What did you like about this course in particular?
(below each answer is participant’s score on the overall satisfaction with the course)

Very satisfied

> Die wechselnde Persp
> ektive der beiden Referenten

Satisfied
> Aufgeschlossenheit fiir Fra

> gen Expertise der Referenten

Very satisfied -
> sehr gute Einfiihrung in 0JS - motiviert f. weitere Beschdftigung mit 0JS - in
> teressante Kontakte gekniipft

Very satisfied Der eindeutige Praxisbezug aller Teilnehmr bereicherte die
> Diskussion umgemein. Die Referenten ndherten sich aus reaktioneller und tech
> nischer Praxis dem Thema an.

Satisfied
> die Mischung an Praxis und Th
> eorie, insb. der DFG-Vortrag
Neither/Nor - Simulation der Workflows - praktisch

> e Anwendung der Theorie, Simulation der eigenen Zeitschrift - Férderung und F
> inanzierung, Vortrag der DFG

Satisfied
> Die praktischen Umsetzungen, der community-Austausch [?], Dr. F
> ourniers (DFG) hinzuzuziehen

Satisfied
>
> Dozentin B. Bokan war super

Neither/Nor

> Vortrag DFG-Referent prakt. U

> bungen Umsetzung durch GESIS
Very satisfied

Very satisfied

> die Referenten, Organisation

Very satisfied
> Kommun
> ikationsméglichkeit Programm



Question 7: What did you not like about this course in particular?
(below each answer is participant’s score on the overall satisfaction with the course)

Satisfied Einfihrung in Programm h&tte ich mir noch stru
> kturierter gewiinscht
Satisfied manchmal war zu wen
> ig prakt. Ubungszeit
Neither/Nor

Satisfied Der praktische Anwendungsteil hdtte vielleicht noch ausfiih
> rlicher sein konnen.

Neither/Nor Prasentation von Spezialthemen (Schni
> ttstellen, Plug Ims)
Very satisfied Rollenmanagement, Erl&uterug

> n separate Anmeldung

Question 8: If you have further suggestions about this course please note down here.
(below each answer is participant’s score on the overall satisfaction with the course)

Very satisfied Eine Nach
> folgeveranstaltung als Vertiefung wére ideal. Schwerpunkt persistent identifi
> er udn derartiges.

Neither/Nor
> - mehr anféngerorienteirt - bessere Struktur in den Selb
> sterprobungsphasen

Neither/Nor  Evtl. stérker an Zielgruppen orientieren 1. Tag Basis + F
> orschung (fiir alle) 2. Tag Techink / Schnittstellen etc. fiir Fortgeschrittene
> + Multiplikatoren

Very satisfied

> no
> ch kleinere Gruppe

Satisfied
> mehr Th

> eorie / Grundlagen

Very satisfied
> fir mich als Einsteiger evtl. etwas mehr Zeit zur pra
> ktischen Anwendung



